HZF Series
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Zener Diodes for Voltage Controller
& Voltage Limitter
ADE-208-129 (Z)
Preliminary
Rev. 0
Aug. 1993
Features

CP 27.0 30.8
HZF30 BP 28.0 32.0 10 10 23.0 18 10
CP 30.0 34.0
HZF33 BP 31.0 35.0 10 10 25.0 18 10
CP 33.0 37.0
HZF36 BP 34.0 38.0 10 10 27.0 20 10
CP 36.0 40.0
Note: Tested with DC.
Type No. is as follows; HZF2.0BP, HZF2.0CP, ••• HZF36BP, HZF36CP.
HZF Series
4
MARK CODE
Type Grade MARK No. Type Grade MARK No. Type Grade MARK No.
HZF2.0 BP 2.0 B HZF7.5 BP 7.5 B HZF30 BP 3 0 B
CP 2.0 C CP 7.5 C CP 3 0 C
HZF2.2 BP 2.2 B HZF8.2 BP 8.2 B HZF33 BP 3 3 B
CP 2.2 C CP 8.2 C CP 3 3 C
HZF2.4 BP 2.4 B HZF9.1 BP 9.1 B HZF36 BP 3 6 B
CP 2.4 C CP 9.1 C CP 3 6 C
HZF2.7 BP 2.7 B HZF10 BP 1 0 B
CP 2.7 C CP 1 0 C
HZF3.0 BP 3.0 B HZF11 BP 1 1 B
CP 3.0 C CP 1 1 C
HZF3.3 BP 3.3 B HZF12 BP 1 2 B
CP 3.3 C CP 1 2 C
HZF3.6 BP 3.6 B HZF13 BP 1 3 B
CP 3.6 C CP 1 3 C
HZF3.9 BP 3.9 B HZF15 BP 1 5 B
CP 3.9 C CP 1 5 C
HZF4.3 BP 4.3 B HZF16 BP 1 6 B
CP 4.3 C CP 1 6 C
HZF4.7 BP 4.7 B HZF18 BP 1 8 B
CP 4.7 C CP 1 8 C
HZF5.1 BP 5.1 B HZF20 BP 2 0 B
CP 5.1 C CP 2 0 C
HZF5.6 BP 5.6 B HZF22 BP 2 2 B
CP 5.6 C CP 2 2 C
HZF6.2 BP 6.2 B HZF24 BP 2 4 B
CP 6.2 C CP 2 4 C
HZF6.8 BP 6.8 B HZF27 BP 2 7 B
CP 6.8 C CP 2 7 C
HZF Series
5
50